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granting approvals to something like three hundred to fi ve hundred thousand per month.
I am very confi dent that the Scheme which is to be completed by 2022 will, in fact, be exhausted by 2019 well before 2020 because it is moving at a very fast rate.

KUMARI SELJA: Mr. Chairman, Sir, you yourself have held this Ministry and you know the details of every scheme. Sir, there are two components. One is, as the Minister has just answered in great detail, about the housing component. It is very ambitious.
I don't see much progress on the ground but, perhaps, it does take long. But, I hope, whatever the targets are will be met. It does not seem that much has been done on that front. Sir, the other component is slum development. There are 100 Smart Cities as well as the AMRUT programme and 93 cities are overlapping. Apart from these 100 cities, what is the Government doing about slum development in the rest of the towns? I don't see much.

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI: Hon. Chairman, the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs has been very fortunate to not only have the Chairman of this august House heading it but also the hon. Member, who has been a part of the senior management of the Ministry. What happens is that there is delay initially. This is a scheme which started in June 2015 and has to be completed by 2022. It takes 15-18 months to get the land. Once you sanction it, then, after the houses have been grounded, -- even the grounding figure that we have is already at the level of 36 lakhs -- it takes 12 to 15 months after being grounded. So I am 100 per cent confi dent that well before 2020...

MR. CHAIRMAN: What about slums?

SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI: When it comes to slums, it is a very simple situation that the issues of providing water connection, sewage treatment, septage, etc., is being covered under AMRUT, which covers 500 cities. AMRUT is well on the way to being implemented and we are confi dent that it will be completed by 2020. But AMRUT does not cover all urban areas. AMRUT covers roughly about 65 per cent of the urban space. So, there is about 35 per cent of our urban area which will have to be covered by a subsequent scheme. I believe, AMRUT-Plus.

Observation and special homes for children with disabilities

*231. SHRIMATI VANDANA CHAVAN: Will the Minister of WOMEN AND
CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Observation Homes and Special Homes for children in conflict with law, as required to be established under the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of

Children) Act, 2016, State-wise;
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(b) the number of children with disabilities who are sheltered in such homes,
State-wise;

(c) whether such homes have special arrangements for children with disabilities;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, what alternative mechanism has been put in place for children with disabilities who are sent to these homes?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD

DEVELOPMENT (DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR): (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) The details of number of observation homes and special homes for children in conflict with law supported under Child Protection Services, as reported by State/UTs in accordance to Section 47 and 48 under the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015 (JJ Act) are given in the Annexure (See below).

(b) to (d) The Ministry of Women and Child Development does not maintain such data about the number of children with disabilities who are sheltered in such homes.

However, As per Section 2 (14) (iv) of JJ Act, a child who is mentally ill or mentally or physically challenged or suffering from terminal or incurable disease, having no one to support or look after or having parents or guardians unfit to take care, if found so by the Board or the Committee is included as a "child in need of care and protection", among others. As per Section 50 (2) of the JJ Act, the State Government shall designate any Children's Home as a home fi t for children with special needs delivering specialised services, depending on requirement. The Ministry has been pursuing with all the States/

UTs to regularly monitor all the CCIs as mandated under the Section 41 of the JJ Act, 2015 and the JJ Rule framed thereunder. The primary responsibility of execution of the Act lies with the State/UTs. The Central Government is managing "Child Protection Services" and providing financial assistance to the States/UTs for, inter-alia, undertaking a situational analysis of children in diffi cult circumstances including children in conflict with law, for setting up and maintenance of various types of Child Care Institutions (CCIs). Under the scheme institutional care is provided through CCIs, as a rehabilitative measure. The scheme provides additional financial support to the CCIs having children with special needs i.e. children who are either affected by substance abuse or who are mentally or physically challenged. Scheme provides for purchase of specialised equipments and materials like Psychological test materials, training materials for speech and language, teaching materials wheel chairs, crutches, etc. In these CCIs, children are provided age appropriate education either within the institution or outside in a formal education system through convergence with other schemes and programs of the Government or civil society.

Annexure

The details of number of observation homes and special homes for children in conflict with law and being funded under Child Protection Services, State/UT-wise

Sl. No. State Observation Home Special Home Observation
    cum Special
    Home

1 2 3 4 5

1. Andhra Pradesh 12 2 2

2. Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 1

3. Assam 5 0 0

4. Bihar 12 1 0

5. Chhattisgarh 12 1 0

6. Goa 0 0 0

7. Gujarat 4 0 3

8. Haryana 4 0 0

9. Himachal Pradesh 0 0 2

10. Jammu and Kashmir 6 2 0

11. Jharkhand 10 1 0

12. Karnataka 16 1 0

13. Kerala 9 2 0

14. Madhya Pradesh 19 3 0

15. Maharashtra 53 0 0

16. Manipur 4 0 1

17. Meghalaya 3 0 0

18. Mizoram 8 2 0


[RAJYA SABHA]120 Oral Answers to Questions

1 2 3 4 5

19. Nagaland 11 2 0

20. Odisha 0 0 4

21. Punjab 4 2 0

22. Rajasthan 34 0 0

23. Sikkim 2 1 0

24. Tamil Nadu 8 2 0

25. Tripura 3 1 0

26. Uttar Pradesh 41 2 0

27. Uttarakhand 9 2 0

28. West Bengal 7 0 7

29. Telangana 9 1 1

30. Andaman and Nicobar Island 0 0 0

31. Chandigarh 1 0 0

32. Dadra and Nagar Haveli 0 0 0

33. Daman and Diu 0 0 0

34. Lakshadweep 0 0 0

35. NCT of Delhi 4 1 0

36. Puducherry 2 2 0

 TOTAL 312 31 21

SHRIMATI VANDANA CHAVAN: Sir, in the reply which has been provided, it
has been said that the Central Government pursues the State Governments and the Union Territories to regularly monitor the childcare institutions and provide financial assistance to the States and Union Territories. Sir, considering the fact that people with disabilities, especially, children per se with disabilities are very special component of the community,
I wish to know whether the Government feels it necessary to have the entire data relating to how many children with disabilities are housed in homes. It needs to be monitored.

›üÖ. ¾Öß¸êü®¦ü Ûãú´ÖÖ¸ü: ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, ´Öï ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖÖ Ûúß ÃÖÓ¾Öê¤ü®Ö¿Öß»ÖŸÖÖ Ûúß ÃÖ¸üÖÆü®ÖÖ

Ûú¸ü®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü… †Ö¤ü¸üÞÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖÖ «üÖ¸üÖ •ÖÖê ¯ÖÏ¿®Ö ¯Öæ”ûÖ ÝÖμÖÖ Æîü, ˆÃÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´Öë ´Öï ²ÖŸÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü

×Ûú ´Ö×Æü»ÖÖ ‹¾ÖÓ ²ÖÖ»Ö ×¾ÖÛúÖÃÖ ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖ «üÖ¸üÖ †Öî¸ü ‹Œ™ü ´Öë ³Öß •ÖÖê ‹êÃÖê •Öºþ¸üŸÖ´ÖÓ¤ü ²Ö““Öê Æïü, ˆ®ÖÛêú ×»Ö‹

¯ÖÏÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö ×ÛúμÖÖ ÝÖμÖÖ Æîü… ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü «üÖ¸üÖ ³Öß ˆ®ÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ μÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ‹Ó “Ö»ÖÖ‡Ô •ÖÖ ¸üÆüß Æïü…
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´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖÖ®Ö×ÃÖÛú μÖÖ ¿ÖÖ¸üß×¸üÛú ºþ¯Ö ÃÖê •ÖÖê ×¤ü¾μÖÖÓÝÖ ²Ö““Öê Æïü, ˆ®ÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ «üÖ¸üÖ †×ŸÖ×¸üŒŸÖ

×¾Ö¢ÖßμÖ ÃÖÆüÖμÖŸÖÖ ²ÖÖ»Ö ÝÖéÆüÖë †Öî¸ü ×¾Ö¿ÖêÂÖ ²ÖÖ»Ö ÝÖéÆüÖë ÛúÖê ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Ûú¸üÖ‡Ô •ÖÖŸÖß Æîü, ×•ÖÃÖÃÖê ×Ûú ˆ®ÖÛêú

×»Ö‹ ÁÖ¾ÖÞÖ μÖÓ¡Ö, ²ÖîÃÖÖÜÖß, ¾Æüß»Ö “ÖêμÖ¸ü †Öî¸ü ²ÖÖÛúß ÃÖã×¾Ö¬ÖÖ‹Ó ×¤ü»ÖÖ‡Ô •ÖÖ ÃÖÛëú… ‡ÃÖÛêú ÃÖÖ£Ö Æüß ÃÖ£Ö,

²ÖÖ»Ö ÃÖã¸üõÖÖ ÃÖê¾ÖÖ μÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ ´Öë ‹Ûú μÖæ×®Ö™ü Ûêú ×»Ö‹ 10 »ÖÖÜÖ 48 Æü•ÖÖ¸ü ¹ý¯Ö‹ ÛúÖ ¯ÖÏÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö ×ÛúμÖÖ ÝÖμÖÖ Æîü,

×•ÖÃÖ´Öë 10 ‹êÃÖ ×¤ü¾μÖÖÓÝÖ ²Ö““ÖÖë Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ˆ®ÖÛúß †»ÖÝÖ-†»ÖÝÖ ×¤ü¾μÖÖÓÝÖŸÖÖ Ûêú ×ÆüÃÖÖ²Ö ÃÖê ¾μÖ¾ÖÃ£ÖÖ Ûú¸ü®Öê Ûêú

×»Ö‹ ¬Ö®Ö ×¤üμÖÖ •ÖÖŸÖÖ Æîü…

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: ¬Ö®μÖ¾ÖÖ¤ü… ÃÖîÛÓú› ÃÖ¯»Öß´Öë™ü¸üß…

SHRIMATI VANDANA CHAVAN: Sir, my question was very specific as to
whether the Central Government feels the need to keep the data; anyway. Sir, the reply again shows that the Central Government provides infrastructure to these homes. There is, especially, need of a special doctor or special attendant for some special children.
...(Interruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: What is your question?

SHRIMATI VANDANA CHAVAN: Sir, I have seen a small child with muscular
dystrophy and the poor child did not have specialised services. Does not the Government feel that that is absolutely necessary? Not just the infrastructure, but special services.

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß, ´Öê×›üÛú»Ö ÃÖÙ¾ÖÃÖ Ûêú ²ÖÖ¸êü ´Öë ²ÖŸÖÖ‹Ó…

›üÖ. ¾Öß¸êü®¦ü Ûãú´ÖÖ¸ü: ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖÖ ®Öê ˆ®ÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ •ÖÖê ×¾Ö¿ÖêÂÖ ×“Ö×ÛúŸÃÖÖ Ûúß ²ÖÖŸÖ

ÛúÆüß Æîü, ´Öï ˆÃÖ ²ÖÖ¸êü ´Öë ²ÖŸÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü ×Ûú ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ «üÖ¸üÖ ‹êÃÖê ²Ö““ÖÖë Ûêú ×»Ö‹ †×ŸÖ×¸üŒŸÖ ÃÖÆüÖμÖŸÖÖ

ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Ûú¸üÖ‡Ô •ÖÖŸÖß Æîü… •ÖÆüÖÓ ŸÖÛú ×“Ö×ÛúŸÃÖÖ Ûúß ²ÖÖŸÖ Æîü, ˆ®Æëü ´Ö®ÖÖê¸üÖêÝÖ ×“Ö×ÛúŸÃÖÖ»ÖμÖÖë Ûêú ´ÖÖ¬μÖ´Ö

ÃÖê ¾ÖÆü ×“Ö×ÛúŸÃÖÖ ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Ûú¸üÖ‡Ô •ÖÖŸÖß Æîü †Öî¸ü ‡ÃÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´Öë ´Öï ÛúÆü®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü ×Ûú ×¤ü¾μÖÖÓÝÖ •Ö®Ö

ÃÖ¿ÖŒŸÖßÛú¸üÞÖ ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ «üÖ¸üÖ '¤üß®Ö ¤üμÖÖ»Ö ×¤ü¾μÖÖÓÝÖ ¯Öã®Ö¾ÖÖÔÃÖ μÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ' ²Ö®ÖÖ‡Ô ÝÖ‡Ô Æîü… ‡ÃÖ μÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ ´Öë ²Ö““ÖÖë

Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: ®ÖÆüà… ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß, ‹êÃÖÖ Ûú×¸ü‹, †Ö¯Ö ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖ ÛúÖê ²ÖÖ¤ü ´Öë ²Öã»ÖÖ‡‹ †Öî¸ü †Ö¯ÖÃÖ

´Öë “Ö“ÖÖÔ Ûú¸ü Ûêú, ¾Öê •ÖÖê Ã¯Öê×ÃÖ×±úÛú ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö ¯Öæ”û ¸üÆüß Æïü, ˆÃÖÛúÖ ŒμÖÖ ×®Ö¸üÖÛú¸üÞÖ †Öî¸ü ÃÖ´ÖÖ¬ÖÖ®Ö ÆüÖê ÃÖÛúŸÖÖ

Æîü, ˆÃÖÛêú ²ÖÖ¸êü ´Öë ˆ®Æëü ²ÖŸÖÖ‡‹…

›üÖ. ¾Öß¸êü®¦ü Ûãú´ÖÖ¸ü: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´Öï ˆÃÖß ¯Ö¸ü †Ö ¸üÆüÖ ÆæÓü… ...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: ®ÖÆüà, †³Öß †Ö®Öê Ûúß •Öºþ¸üŸÖ ®ÖÆüà Æîü… ...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)... •ÖμÖÖ •Öß, ¯»Öß•ÖÌ

...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)... ™üÖ‡´Ö ÛúÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö Æîü… ...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)... †Ö¯Ö ÃÖ´ÖÝÖÏ •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ¸üß ¤êü®Öê ÛúÖ ¯ÖÏμÖÖÃÖ Ûú¸ü ¸üÆêü Æïü…

...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

SHRIMATI JAYA BACHCHAN: Sir, I want to ask a very specific question. What
is the idea behind putting children with disabilities and children who have a conflict
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with law in the same house? Does this not create a tremendous problem to especially handicapped children? How does the Government decide to sort this out? You cannot put children of these two categories in the same shelter.

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: ÃÖ´Ö—Ö ÝÖ‹ Æïü… ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß, ¾Öê ÃÖ¤üÃμÖ ×•Ö®Æëü ×Æü®¤üß ´ÖÖ»Öæ´Ö Æïü †Öî¸ü ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ³Öß ØÆü¤üß

³ÖÖÂÖß ‡»ÖÖÛêú Ûêú Æïü, †ÝÖ¸ü ¾Öê ØÆü¤üß ´Öë ²ÖÖê»ÖëÝÖê ŸÖÖê ‡ÃÖ´Öë ÃÖ´ÖμÖ ²Ö“Ö •ÖÖ‹ÝÖÖ… μÖÆü ÛúÖê‡Ô †Ö¤êü¿Ö ®ÖÆüà Æîü,

Ûêú¾Ö»Ö ÃÖã—ÖÖ¾Ö Æîü, ®ÖÆüà ŸÖÖê ˆ®Æëü ³ÖÖÂÖÖ®ŸÖ¸ü ÃÖê¾ÖÖ ´Öë ÃÖã®Ö®ÖÖ ¯Ö›ÌêüÝÖÖ †Öî¸ü ²ÖÖ¤ü ´Öë ÃÖ´ÖμÖ »ÖÝÖêÝÖÖ…

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß •ÖμÖÖ ²Ö““Ö®Ö: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, ŒμÖÖ ´Öï ØÆü¤üß ´Öë ³Öß ²ÖÖê»Ö ¤æÓü?

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: ®ÖÆüà, £ÖïÛú μÖæ…

›üÖ. ¾Öß¸êü®¦ü Ûãú´ÖÖ¸ü: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖÖ «üÖ¸üÖ ‹êÃÖê ²Ö““ÖÖë ÛúÖê †»ÖÝÖ-†»ÖÝÖ ¸üÜÖê

•ÖÖ®Öê Ûúß •ÖÖê ²ÖÖŸÖ ÛúÆüß ÝÖ‡Ô Æîü, ˆÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ´Öï ˆ®Æëü μÖÆü ²ÖŸÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü ×Ûú ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ÛúÖ μÖÆü ÃÖÖê“Ö®ÖÖ

Æîü ×Ûú ²Ö““ÖÖë ÛúÖê ‹Ûú ÃÖÖ£Ö ¸üÜÖ®Öê ÃÖê ˆ®ÖÛêú †Ó¤ü¸ü ÃÖ´ÖŸÖÖ †Öî¸ü ÃÖ´Ö¸üÃÖŸÖÖ Ûúß ³ÖÖ¾Ö®ÖÖ †ÖŸÖß Æîü… •Ö²Ö ¾Öê

ÃÖÖ´ÖÖ®μÖ ²Ö““ÖÖë Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö ¸üÆüŸÖê Æïü, ŸÖ²Ö ˆ®ÖÛêú †Ó¤ü¸ü ×ÛúÃÖß ŸÖ¸üÆü ÛúÖ complex ®Ö †Ö®Öê ¯ÖÖ‹ †Öî¸ü ¾Öê ³Öß

†®μÖ ÃÖÖ´ÖÖ®μÖ ²Ö““ÖÖë Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö ²ÖÖÛúß ÃÖÖ¸üß ÃÖã×¾Ö¬ÖÖ‹Ó ¯ÖÏÖ¯ŸÖ Ûú¸üŸÖê Æãü‹ ÃÖÖ£Ö ´Öë ¸üÆëü… Æü´ÖÖ¸üÖ ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ Æîü ×Ûú

ˆ®ÖÛúÖê ‹Ûú ÃÖÖ£Ö †ÖÝÖê ²ÖœÌü®Öê Ûêú ‹¾ÖÓ ÃÖÖ´ÖÖ®μÖ ²Ö““ÖÖë Ûúß ŸÖ¸üÆü Æüß •Öß¾Ö®Ö ´Öë †ÖÝÖê ²ÖœÌü®Öê Ûêú †¾ÖÃÖ¸ü ×´Ö»Ö®Öê

“ÖÖ×Æü‹… †Ö¯ÖÛúÖ •ÖÖê ¯ÖÏ¿®Ö £ÖÖ ...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: †Ö¯Ö ¾ÖÆüÖÓ ´ÖŸÖ ¤êü×ÜÖ‹, †Ö¯Ö ˆ¢Ö¸ü ²ÖÖê×»Ö‹…

›üÖ. ¾Öß¸êü®¦ü Ûãú´ÖÖ¸ü: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, ¾ÖÆüÖÓ ¯Ö¸ü Ûêú¾Ö»Ö †Ö¯Ö¸üÖ×¬ÖÛú ¯ÖÏ¾Öé×¢Ö Ûêú ²Ö““Öê ®ÖÆüà ¸üÜÖê •ÖÖŸÖê Æïü,

¾ÖÆüÖÓ ¯Ö¸ü ÃÖ³Öß ŸÖ¸üÆü Ûêú ²Ö““Öê ÆüÖêŸÖê Æïü… ´Öï ´Ö×Æü»ÖÖ ‹¾ÖÓ ²ÖÖ»Ö ×¾ÖÛúÖÃÖ ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖ Ûêú ²ÖÖ¸êü ´Öë ²ÖŸÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü

×Ûú Æü´ÖÖ¸üÖ μÖÆü ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ Æîü ×Ûú ²Ö““Öê ²Ö““Öê ÆüÖêŸÖê Æïü †Öî¸ü ˆ®Æëü ²ÖÖÛúß ²Ö““ÖÖë Ûêú ÃÖ´ÖÖ®Ö Æüß ÃÖ´Ö—Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖ×Æü‹…

†ÝÖ¸ü ˆ®ÖÛêú †Ó¤ü¸ü ×¤ü¾μÖÖÓÝÖŸÖÖ Æîü, ŸÖÖê ³Öß ˆÃÖ ×¤ü¾μÖÖÓÝÖŸÖÖ ÃÖê ˆ®ÖÛêú •Öß¾Ö®Ö ´Öë ÛúÖê‡Ô Ûú´Öß ®Ö †Ö®Öê ¯ÖÖ‹

†Öî¸ü ˆ®Æëü •Öß¾Ö®Ö ´Öë †ÖÝÖê ²ÖœÌü®Öê Ûêú ×»Ö‹ †¾ÖÃÖ¸ü ×´Ö»Öê, ‡ÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü «üÖ¸üÖ ˆ®Æëü ÃÖÖ´ÖÖ®μÖ ²Ö““ÖÖë

Ûêú ÃÖÖ£Ö ¸üÜÖ®Öê Ûúß facility ¤üß ÝÖ‡Ô Æîü…

SHRIMATI JAYA BACHCHAN: Sir, I am not satisfied with the answer.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You have a right to not get satisfied because you are not

satisfied.

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß •ÖμÖÖ ²Ö““Ö®Ö: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, μÖÆü ¤æüÃÖ¸üß ²ÖÖŸÖ Æãü†Ö Æîü… ‡®Æüà ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ®Öê ¯ÖÆü»Öê ³Öß ´Öê¸êü

‹Ûú ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö ÛúÖ •Ö¾ÖÖ²Ö ×¤üμÖÖ £ÖÖ, ×•ÖÃÖÛêú ×»Ö‹ ´Öï®Öê ÛúÆüÖ £ÖÖ, I am not satisfied.

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: šüßÛú Æîü, ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ”ûÖμÖÖ ¾Ö´ÖÖÔ…

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ”ûÖμÖÖ ¾Ö´ÖÖÔ: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´Öï †Ö¯ÖÛêú ´ÖÖ¬μÖ´Ö ÃÖê ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê μÖÆü •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖß ÆæÓü

×Ûú ŒμÖÖ ´Ö×Æü»ÖÖ ‹¾ÖÓ ²ÖÖ»Ö ×¾ÖÛúÖÃÖ ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ ´ÖÖ¤üÛú ¦ü¾μÖÖë ÃÖê ¯ÖÏ³ÖÖ×¾ÖŸÖ ²Ö““ÖÖë Ûêú ×»Ö‹ ÛúÖê‡Ô ×¾Ö¿ÖêÂÖ ¾μÖ¾ÖÃ£ÖÖ

Ûú¸üŸÖÖ Æîü?
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›üÖ. ¾Öß¸êü®¦ü Ûãú´ÖÖ¸ü: †Ö¯Ö®Öê •ÖÖê ²ÖÖŸÖ ÛúÆüß Æîü, ´Öï ˆÃÖÛêú ˆ¢Ö¸ü ´Öë μÖÆü ²ÖŸÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü ×Ûú ‹êÃÖê

²Ö““ÖÖë Ûúß counselling Ûúß •ÖÖŸÖß Æîü… ˆ®ÖÛúß counselling Ûú¸üÛêú, ‡ÃÖ ŸÖ¸üÆü Ûúß ¯ÖÏ¾Öé×¢ÖμÖÖë ÃÖê ¤æü¸ü Ûú¸üÛêú,

ˆ®ÖÛêú †Ó¤ü¸ü ³Öß ÃÖÓÃÛúÖ¸üÖë ÛúÖê »ÖÖ®Öê Ûêú ×»Ö‹ Ûëú¦ü Ûêú †Ó¤ü¸ü ×¾Ö¿ÖêÂÖ–ÖÖë Ûúß ÃÖ»ÖÖÆü »Öß •ÖÖŸÖß Æîü…

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ÛúÆüÛú¿ÖÖÓ ¯Ö¸ü¾Öß®Ö: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, †Ö¯ÖÛúÖ ²ÖÆãüŸÖ-²ÖÆãüŸÖ ¿Öã×ÛÎúμÖÖ… ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ®Öê

†¯Ö®Öê ˆ¢Ö¸ü ´Öë ÛúÆüÖ Æîü ×Ûú •Öê•Öê ‹Œ™ü Ûúß ¬ÖÖ¸üÖ 50(2) Ûêú †®ÖãÃÖÖ¸ü ¸üÖ•μÖ ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸ü ×¾Ö¿ÖêÂÖ •Öºþ¸üŸÖ ¾ÖÖ»Öê

²Ö““ÖÖë Ûêú ×»Ö‹ †Ö¾Ö¿μÖÛúŸÖÖ Ûêú †Ö¬ÖÖ¸ü ¯Ö¸ü ×¾Ö¿ÖêÂÖ ÃÖê¾ÖÖ†Öë ÛúÖê ¯ÖÏ¤üÖ®Ö Ûú¸ü®Öê ¾ÖÖ»Öê ×ÛúÃÖß ³Öß ‘Ö¸ü ÛúÖê ²ÖÖ»Ö

ÝÖéÆü Ûêú ºþ¯Ö ´Öë ®ÖÖ×´ÖŸÖ Ûú¸êüÝÖß… ´Öï ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ´ÖÓ¡Öß •Öß ÃÖê •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖß ÆæÓü ×Ûú †Ö¯Ö®Öê •ÖÖê ›êü™üÖ ¯Öê¿Ö ×ÛúμÖÖ

Æîü, ˆÃÖê ›êü™üÖ ´Öë ÝÖÖê¾ÖÖ ´Öë ÃÖÓ¯ÖÏêõÖÞÖ, ÝÖéÆü, ×¾Ö¿ÖêÂÖ ÝÖéÆü, ÃÖÓ¯ÖÏêõÖÞÖ-ÝÖéÆü-×¾Ö¿ÖêÂÖ ÝÖéÆü Ûúß •ÖÖê ÃÖÓÜμÖÖ ¤üß ÝÖ‡Ô Æîü,

ˆÃÖÛêú †®ÖãÃÖÖ¸ü ÝÖÖê¾ÖÖ ´Öë μÖÆü ÃÖÓÜμÖÖ 0-0-0 Æîü, †Ó›ü´ÖÖ®Ö †Öî¸ü ×®ÖÛúÖê²ÖÖ¸ü ´Öë ³Öß 0 Æîü ŸÖ£ÖÖ ¤üÖ¤ü¸ü ®ÖÝÖ¸ü

Æü¾Öê»Öß ´Öë ³Öß 0 Æîü… ...(¾μÖ¾Ö¬ÖÖ®Ö)...

ÁÖß ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ: ÃÖÓ×õÖ¯ŸÖ ²ÖÖê×»Ö‹… ÛúÆüÛú¿ÖÖÑ ¯Ö¸ü¾Öß®Ö •Öß, †Ö¯ÖÛúÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö ŒμÖÖ Æîü?

ÁÖß´ÖŸÖß ÛúÆüÛú¿ÖÖÓ ¯Ö¸ü¾Öß®Ö:ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ •Öß, ´Öê¸üÖ μÖÆü ÃÖ¾ÖÖ»Ö Æîü ×Ûú μÖê †ÖÓÛú›Ìêü Ûú¸Óü™ü †ÖÓÛú›Ìêü Æïü μÖÖ

¯ÖÆü»Öê Ûêú †ÖÓÛú›Ìêü Æïü? ´Öï μÖÆü •ÖÖ®Ö®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖß ÆæÓü ×Ûú †ÝÖ¸ü μÖê Ûú¸Óü™ü †ÖÓÛú›Ìêü Æïü, ŸÖÖê ‡®Ö´Öë ÃÖÓÜμÖÖ ŒμÖÖë

®ÖÆüà Æîü?

›üÖ. ¾Öß¸êü®¦ü Ûãú´ÖÖ¸ü: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üμÖ, ´ÖÖ®Ö®ÖßμÖ ÃÖ¤üÃμÖÖ «üÖ¸üÖ †ÖÓÛú›ÌüÖë Ûêú ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Ö ´Öë •ÖÖê •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ¸üß

¯Öæ”ûß ÝÖ‡Ô Æîü, ˆÃÖÛêú ÃÖÓ¤ü³ÖÔ ´Öë ´Öï ˆ®Æëü μÖÆü ²ÖŸÖÖ®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü ×Ûú ´Ö×Æü»ÖÖ ‹¾ÖÓ ²ÖÖ»Ö ×¾ÖÛúÖÃÖ ´ÖÓ¡ÖÖ»ÖμÖ Ã¾ÖμÖÓ μÖê †ÖÓÛú›Ìêü ‹Ûú×¡ÖŸÖ ®ÖÆüà Ûú¸üŸÖÖ Æîü, ²Ö×»Ûú ¸üÖ•μÖ ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üÖë ÃÖê ‡®Ö †ÖÓÛú›ÌüÖë Ûúß •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ¸üß »Öß •ÖÖŸÖß Æîü…

¸üÖ•μÖ ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üÖë «üÖ¸üÖ •ÖÖê †ÖÓÛú›Ìêü ˆ¯Ö»Ö²¬Ö Ûú¸üÖ‹ ÝÖ‹ Æïü, ¾ÖÆüß •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ¸üß μÖÆüÖÓ ¤üß ÝÖμÖß Æîü…

†Transliteration in Urdu script.

